

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 336 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 685 OF 2026

M/S. Kapole Advertising Agency and .. Applicants
Ors

V/s.

Standard Chartered Bank and Ors .. Respondents

Mr. R. L. Motwani, for Respondent No. 1- St. Ch. Bank.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 23RD FEBRUARY 2026.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: **PC:**
2026.02.24
11:02:29
+0530

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1- Bank submits that in this petition, due to inadvertance, notice was made returnable on 28th February 2026, which is a Saturday. It is submitted that when notice was issued by order dated 14th January 2026, it was indicated that the returnable date would be today, but there appears to have been a typographical error.
3. Be that as it may. List this petition for further consideration on 5th

March 2026, on the Supplementary Board.

4. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 1- Bank submits that he has already informed the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners about the mentioning of the petition today.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)