

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 685 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 336 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 685 OF 2026**

M/s. Kapole Advertising Agency,
Through Proprietor, and others ... Petitioners/Applicants
vs.
Standard Chartered Bank and others ... Respondents

Mr. Anirudh Hariani a/w. Ms. Kruti Bhavsar, Mr. Pratik Barot and Adv.
Palaksh Kachan for petitioners/applicants.

Mr. R. L. Motwani, i/b. Adv. Shinde for respondent No.1-bank.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
 SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ
DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026**

P.C. :

. As per our earlier order, respondent No.1-bank has filed its affidavit in reply and in the said affidavit itself, the said respondent has dealt with the report submitted by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT).

2. The additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioners in the context of the report of the NCLT, is ready for filing. The same be placed on record within one week from today.

3. List this petition for final disposal on 08.04.2026 at the bottom of the supplementary list.

4. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)